RECORI Rev. 6-93) RECORI		4-1999 		MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	1009	934365	_ original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAN J. BZOCH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ ※ es ※※ No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name ORTHOSIS CORRECTIVE SYSTEMS CORP Internal Address: State		
		City: PINELLA: Additional name(s	6554 44th ST. N. PARK State: FL & address(es) attached? Cl	ZIP: 33781 Yes & No
02 F6-56P atent Application No.(s) 40.00 0P 09-2/2224		B. Patent No.		
02 F&58Patent Application No.(s) 40.00 0P	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.		
02 F&58Patent Application No.(s) 40.00 0P	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No. ched? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed		s involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name. HERBERT W. LARSON, ESQ.	Additional numbers attacked pondence	B. Patent No. ched? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed	f applications and patent FR 3.41)\$ CIENT to be charged to depose nt number:	s involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name HERBERT W. LARSON, ESQ. Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON	Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No. ched? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed IF INSUFFI Authorized 8. Deposit accounts	f applications and patent FR 3.41)\$ CIENT to be charged to depose nt number:	is involved: 1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

the original document.

HERBERT W. LARSON
Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Date 524.19

REEL: 9668 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I, JAN J. BZOCH, of 11710 Palmer Drive, Tampa, FL 33624, have invented certain

new and useful improvements in an ORTHOPEDIC HINGE ASSEMBLY for which an application

for United States Letters Patent is being filed on DECEMBER 16, 1998, a copy attached and;

Whereas, ORTHOSIS CORRECTIVE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Florida corporation,

whose post office address is 6554 44th Street N., Unit 1001, Pinellas Park, FL 34665, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof

which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said JAN J. BZOCH,

by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ORTHOSIS CORRECTIVE SYSTEMS

CORPORATION the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted, therefore in the United States and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said

Letters Patent to said ORTHOSIS CORRECTIVE SYSTEMS CORPORATION as the assignee of

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf and for the use in

behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

granted, as fully and

1

entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16th day of December, 1998, at Largo, FL.

JANJ. BZOCH

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /c day of Dece was 1998, by JAN J. BZOCH, who is personally known to me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

Herbert W. Lamon

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission CC (1977)

My Commission CC (1977)

Commission C

RECORDED: 12/16/1998

Notary Public

HERBURT WILLIESON